
County of Tuolumne

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Elections Department

Candidate Name Phone Email

Dennis Spisak Box 1456 Twain Harte, CA 95383 (209) 770-3444 dspisak@summbears.net

Mary C. Ohearn (209) 743-3546

Jim Johnson Box 1130 Twain Harte, CA 95383 (209) 586-8940 jlj@mlode.com

John Anthony Feriani Box 728 Tuolumne, CA 95379 (209) 928-4658 jferiani@goldrush.com

Juliana Feriani Box 728 Tuolumne, CA 95379 (209) 928-4657 jferiani@goldrush.com

Tony Krieg (209) 928-1925 tonykrieg@yahoo.com

Jeanie E. Smith jesmithca@gmail.com

John Maciel (209) 586-9156

Kellee Leamy Box 704 Miwuk Village, CA 95346 (209) 586-4931 kcleamy@gmail.com

Darrin Jay Evans 18591 Pine St Tuolumne, CA 95379 (209) 928-3090 hourglassconstruction@hotmail.com

Bill McManus Box 134 Twain Harte, CA 95383 (405) 246-8907 bill-mcmanus@ou.edu

Joyce Ann Lupo (209) 743-1096 jalupo@gmail.com

Gary Sipperley gsipperley@twainhartecsd.com

Denise Houghton Box 481 Soulsbyville, Ca 95372 (209) 536-9231

Judy Selby 18956 North Dr. Jamestown, CA 95327 (209) 984-9049 judylee1143@comcast.net

Robert Lennen rlennen@bofg.org

Kimberly Rown Box 1203 Jamestown, CA 95327 kjrown@yahoo.com

Ron Kospf 17757 Mountain Ridge Dr Sonora, CA 95370 (209) 743-6193 rondkopf@aol.com

Jake Feriani jbferiani@me.com

Candidate Contact List

November 8, 2016 Presidential General Election

PLEASE NOTE: Below is the contact information which Tuolumne County Elections Department has been specifically authorized by the candidate to post online.
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Ronald L. Doss Box 322 Miwuk Village, CA 95346

Kent R. Johnson 21757 Ferrari Rd Sonora, CA 95370 (209) 586-5117 krjtud@comcast.net

Heather Spangler hmspangler@yahoo.com

Donald Rolle 20075 Darpinian Way Sonora, CA 95370 dorodon@sbcglobal.net

David L. Axelrod 6 S Washington St #12 Sonora, CA 95370 (209) 533-4270 sierralaw@gmail.com

Dee Martin Box 1 Strawberry, CA 95375  

Nickolas Schader 16300 Old Oak Ranch Rd Sonora, CA 95370

Rose Wingo imintheboat@yahoo.com

Danese Pimentel 10486 N Airport Rd Columbia, CA 95310 (209) 536-1833 yslash@mlode.com

Scott Follmer sfollmer@bofg.org

Mike Holland (209) 743-2141

Jo Rodefer Box 2134 Columbia, CA 95310 (209) 743-3628 jo.ro@earthlink.net

David C. Keller 18662 Pine St Tuolumne, CA 95379 (209) 422-3488 davidkeller@me.com

Faith Alarcon-Calden Box 1081 Columbia, CA 95310 (209) 770-1170 faithsteve@yahoo.com

Kimberly Norton (209) 768-5007 knorton@gmail.com

Maureen L. Griefer mgriefer209@gmail.com

Scott Wemmer Box 126 Big Oak Flat, CA 95305 (209) 596-5802

Spring Maddox Box 139 Tuolumne, CA 95379 (209) 768-5793 springmaddox@gmail.com

Paul X. Spring 25250 Mather Rd 1 Groveland, CA 95321 (209) 379-2777 paulxavierspring@gmail.com
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Elisha J. Wingo 23089 Mark Twain Dr Twain Harte, CA 95383 (209) 768-1314 ewingo492@gmail.com

Bob Rucker Box 1158 Twain Harte, CA 95383 (209) 756-6592 bob.rucker@sbcglobal.net

Linda G. Millhollin Box 890 Jamestown, CA 95327 (209) 743-2421 lmillhollin@gmail.com

Nathan Nutting Box 1346 Miwuk Village, CA 95346 (209) 352-7510 natenutting@yahoo.com

Barbara Balen PO Box 934 Columbia, CA 95310 (209) 532-3544 barbjbalen@gmail.com

Stephen Willey Box 502 Jamestown, CA 95327 (209) 984-3446 info@national-hotel.com
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